Activity for the Month of June 2013

Calls for Service: 1,800

_ MVA's State Roads: 3
Adults Arrested: 26 Juv, Arrested: CDS Arr

911 Calis:

'sMunlcpal Roads: 2
8 162 .

MV stop

Foot Patrol — Center of Town
Assist Own Agency (Backup)
Directed Patrol

School Safety/SRO Detail
Radar Detail

General Police Service / Information
Medical Emergency

Foot Patrol — Other

Code Enforcement

9-1-1 Hang-Up / Abandoned
Investigation

Money Escort

Notification Request

Door Checks

Administrative Assignment
Borough Ordinance Violation
Parking Offense

Alarm - Burglar

Suspicious Vehicle

Training - Other

Theft 2C:20-3

Assist - Other Agency
Vehicle Maintenance
Parking Complaint

- Motor Vehicle Crash
Harassment

Fire Department Incident

Animal Related Incident / Animal Controi

Welfare Check

Transport — Prisoner

~ ~ € o o o o

Traffic Detail
Suspicious Person

Juvenile Complaint (Non-Criminal)
Criminal Mischief 2C:17-3
Arrest — Warrant

Alarm - Smoke / Fire

Suspicious incident

Medical Emergency / Pyschiatric
Domestic Violence 2C:25-21
Court - Municipal

Service of Warrant

Police Information — General
Noise Complaint/Other Disturbance
Narcotics / Investigation
Disabled Motor Vehicle

Directed Patrol- Center of Town
Assault / Simple

Motor Vehicte Complaint
Burglary 2C:18-2

Verbal Dispute

Service of TRO/ FRO

Property — Lost

Property — Found

Wires/Utility Pole Down

Unsecure Building

Search Warrant — Application / Execution

Property Returned: Other Reason
Property Damage (Non-Criminal)
Missing Person

Meal Break

House Watch Request
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5_::l::iioads: 2

Callsft_)r';_s'.".'. e
' 911 Calls: 162

Aduits Arreste - Juv. Arrested:

Fireworks Complaint 2
Evidence Delivery / Retrieval
Attempt to Serve

Assault / Aggravated

Alarm - Other

Transport — Citizen

Traffic - Road Hazard
Threats/Improper Influence 2C:27-3
Sexual Assault 2C:14-2b
Repossession - Motor Vehicle
Property Recovered: Stolen
Police Information — Traffic
Non-Emergency Assist

Narcotics / Arrest

Motor Vehicle Theft 2C:20-3
Intoxicated Person

Harassment 2C:33-4

Fraud

Fingerprints

Drug Paraphernalia 2C:36-2
driving While Intoxicated 39:4-50
Defiant Trespassing

Abandoned 9-1-1
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State of New Jersey, Department of Law and Public Safety
RETURN A MONTHLY COUNT OF OFFENSES KNOWN TO THE POLICE

MUNICIPALITY CODE NO.

N. J.

011

1

NCIC CODE NO.

01400

STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
DIVISION OF STATE POLICE, UNIFORM CRIME REFORTING UNIT
BOX 7068, WEST TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08628-0068.

Forward by the 7th day after close of the reporting period to:

1

Classification of Offenses

2

Offenses Reportad
or known to police
{Include unfounded)

3

Unfounded
Complaints

4

Number of actual
offenses {column 2
minus column 3)

b

Number of offenses cleared this month
linclude exceptional clearances)
b. Juvenile
offenses cleared
{also included in_Ea}

a. Total Offenses
Clearad

3, Robbery © - '

b. Attempted Rape

a, Firearm

b. Knife or Cutting Instrument

e. Other DPangerous Weapon

d. Strong Arm {Hands, Fists, ete.}

Gun

. Knife or Cutting Instrument

. Othsr Dangarous Weapon

. Aggravated {Hands, Fists, Foat, etc.)

e jaio | 'ﬂ

. Simple (Hands, Fists, Faot, e1c.}

5. Burglary . Total

a. Forcible Entry

b. Unfawful Entry — no force

7, Motor Vehicle Theft Total :*

a. Autos

b. Trucks and Buses

¢, Other Vehicles

GRAND TOTAL

NJ - UCR 385 (REV 7-82)

20 20 8
TOTAL ARRESTS THIS MONTH FOR ALL Hightstown Police 609-448-1234
OFFENSES EXCEPT TRAFFIC Department reporting Area code, telephone :
{include driving under the influence) Do not use this space
DUL Juy . - .
AOLT ENILE Police Director: James K, Le Tellier tnitiad
26 Head of departiment
Recorded
Reviewed
Prepared by Date
NUMBER OF POLICE THIS MONTH Punched
KILLED ASSAULTED
Repori lor the ifi
Month of .. June 2013 Verified
Year Adjusted

* Exceptional Clearance
@ Cleared From Previous Month



11014

MUNICIPALITY CODRE HO.
v Jol |04

NCIC CODE NO.

State of New Jersey, Department of Law and Public Safety

0'0 F{ETURNA SUPPLEMENT, PAGE 1

Instructions: Please complete and send this with RETURN A by 7th day after close of reporting period to:

State of New Jersey

Department of Law and Public Safety

Division of State Police

Uniform Crime Reporting Unit

Box 7068, West Trenton, New Jersey 08628-0068

This two page report deals with the nature of crime {type of acls and pface committed) énd the value of property stolen and
the amount recovered.

PROPERTY BY TYPE AND VALUE
(Round Values To Nearest Dollar)

(1 4] (3)
Type of Property Value of Properly Stolen Value of Property Recovered
FOR YOUR
MUNICIPALITY
L ONLY
{A)  Currency, Notes, Ete. _ ..o ______.. $ 554.00 $ .00
(B) Jewelry and Precious Metals oo o 150.00 00
Y FUrS L 00 .00
(D) C[othing ______________________ 21936 .00 1 ’550 .00
(E) Locally Stolen Motor Vehicles ... — _ ________.. 600 .00 -00
(F)  Miscellaneous_ _ . _ 4,494 .00 400.00
TOTALS _ $ 8,734 00 $ 1,950 00

NOTE: Total of column {2) should agree with grand total shown on page 2. In column (3) include all property recovered
even though stolen in prior months. The above is an accounting for only that property stolen in your jurisdiction.
This will include property recovered for you by other jurisdictions but not property you recover for them.

NOTE:

TO COMPLETE SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT OF OFFENSES, Fill. IN PAGE 2.
(NEW JERSEY U.C.R. FORM No. 366A)

Hightstown Police

Deparimont Reporing DO NOT USE THIS ?:“A:E
Recorded

Report for the month of: Reviewed
Punched

June , Year 2013 Verified
Adjusted

NJ - UCR 366 (Rev. 8-80)
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0.

RMUNICIPALITY CODE M

State of New Jersey, Department of Law and Public Safety

RETURN A SUPPLEMENT, PAGE 2

NJjo1]1 0‘ 4|0 IO ACTUAL OFFENSES VALUE OF
NCIC CODE NOD, {RETURN A PROPERTY STOLEN
COLUMN FOUR)
1. MURDER __ _ oo $ .00
2. RAPE (include altempts) _ _ $ .00
3. ROBBERY (include attermnpls)
(A)  Highway (streets, alleys, ele.) _ _ ________ _______._._.. $ .00
(B) Commercial House {except C, D, FY _ oo __ 00
(C) Gas, Service Station ... _________________.__. .00
(D) Convenience Slore _ _ o ___________ .00
(E) Residence (anywhere on premises) _ . ... ..o .00
(F) Bank _ _ e .00
(G} Miscellaneous ... .00
TOTAL RO
BBERY $ 00
5. BURGLARY (include attempts)
(A) Residence (dwelling)
S Night e, 1 $ .00
() Day o ian ' .00
(3)  UNKNOWN — _ oo .00
(B} Nonresidence (store, office, etc.)
(1) WNight - __ _ _ _ _ .. $ .00
(2) Day _ .00
(3)  UnKnown _ _ _ _ . .00
TOTA
L BURGLARY 1 $ 00
6. LARCENY — THEFT (except auto, by value - include attempts)
(AY Over$200.00 _ _ __ __ e 4 $ 5,580.00
(B) $50.0010$200.00 _ _ _ _ __ . 6 604.00
(C) Under $50.00 (altattemptsy _ _ _ _ _ ___ _____ _____._._ 1 .00
L '
TOTAL LARCENY 1 $ 6,184.00
7. MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT (include aftempts} .. _______ ____
( pts) 1 $ 600.00
GRAND TOTAL {Total will agree with value of property stelen, Page 1) __ . 13 $ 6,784.00
ADDITIONAL ANALYSIS OF LARCENY AND MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
6x. Nature of Larcenies under item 6
(A) Pocketpicking — — . $ .00
(B) Purse-snatching ... ... ... __ _ _ o ___ 00
(C) Shoplifting ... . — i -00
(D)  From Motor Vehicle (except E) _ _ _ _ _ _ .o __ 4 352.00
(E} Motor Vehicle Parts and Accessories . . _ .00
(F) Bicycles _ _ _ oo 1 100.00
{G) From Buildings (except Cand H) . _ 5 5.680.00
(H) From any Coin operated Machines {parking meters, etc.) _______ .00
() ANOer _ e 1 52.00
TOTAL LARCENIES
{same as item 6) . 11 $ 6,184.00
7x. Motor Vehicles Recovered
{A) Number Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally _ __ _ __ _ _ 1
(B) Number Stolen Locally and Ref;overed by Other Jurisdictions ____ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
(C) Total Locally Stolen Motor Vehictes Recovered (AplusB) .. . 1 il
{D) Number Stolen Out of Town, Recovered Locally __ __ __ _ Recorded
Reviewed
. . Punched
Hightstown Police June 2013 Veriied
Departiment reporling Report for the month of Year Adjusted

NJ - UCR 386A (REV. 7-82)
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_s Hightstown Police Department

415A Mercer Street

Hightstown, New Jersey 08520
Phone: (609) 448-1234 ~ Fax: (609) 443-0310 ~ email: police@hightstownborough.com

James K. Le Tellier

Police Director

June 30", 2013

Director James K. Le Tellier,

For the month of June, while performing my duties as a Class I Special Law Enforcement Officer the
following Residential Code Violations were observed during my routine patrols and/or checked on as a
follow up to citizen complaints:

NEW VIOLATIONS:

e 106 CLINTON STREET
o A complaint was forwarded to the Construction Department regarding a large amount of
logs as well as a hot dog cart in the driveway of 106 Clinton Street. Upon arrival the
complaint was confirmed. I spoke to the homeowner, advised him of the complaint and
issued Notice of Violation #447. Upon further follow up, the violation was corrected and
no further action was taken.
e 50 CLOVER LANE
o A complaint was forwarded to the Construction Department regarding overgrown grass at
50 Clover Lane. Upon arrival, the complaint was unfounded. No further action taken at
this time.
e 157 OAK LANE
o A complaint was forwarded to the Construction Department regarding overgrown grass at
157 Oak Lane. Upon arrival, the complaint was unfounded. No further action taken at
this time.
e 321 PARK AVENUE
o A complaint was forwarded to the Construction Department of furniture and debris in
front of various residences on Park Avenue. Upon arrival I located the homes the
complainant was referencing at the time of the complaint. Notice of Violation #448 was
issued for the homeowner to remove the debris from the curb. On further follow up, the
items were removed from the curb and no further action was taken.
e 316 PARK AVENUE
o A complaint was forwarded to the Construction Department of furniture and debris in
front of various residences on Park Avenue. Upon arrival 1 located the homes the
complainant was referencing at the time of the complaint. Notice of Violation #449 was

To Protect and To Serve



issued for the homeowner to remove the debris from the curb. On further follow up, the
items were removed from the curb and no further action was taken.
112 MANLOVE AVENUE
o While on routine patrol in the Borough, I observed the front grass located at 112 Manlove
Avenue to be overgrown and not kept in compliance with Borough Code. Notice of
Violation #450 was issued on June 9", 2013. On further follow up (June 20" 2013) the
homeowner had still not cut the grass at the property. Summons SC-1704 was issued for
violation of Borough Code 14-5.5B to the homeowner listed with the Hightstown
Borough Tax Department.
409 SUMMIT ST
o A complaint was forwarded to the Construction Department of a fallen tree to the rear of
409 Summit Street. Upon arrival I checked the property and located the fallen tree
between the home and the church to the right of the property. Notice of Violation #452
was issued advising the homeowner to remove the tree. Further follow up pending.
110 FIRST AVENUE
o While on routine patrol in the Borough, I observed furniture to be thrown away in front
of the home located at 110 First Avenue. Notice of Violation #451 was issued to the
homeowner and bulk pick up tags were obtained. No further action taken.
228/230 FRANKLIN STREET
o While on routine patrol in the Borough, I observed debris in front of the residence as well
as overgrown grass in the front of the duplex located at 228/230 Franklin Street. Notice
of Violation #453 was issued. Follow up pending.
254 STOCKTON STREET
o A complaint was forwarded to the Construction Department regarding overgrown grass at
the home located at 254 Stockton Street. Upon arrival, the complaint was confirmed. I
spoke to the homeowner whom I have dealt with in the past. The homeowner advised me
that she was going through a hardship and obtaining a landscaper was difficult. The
homeowner was advised of the violation verbally and was given additional time to have
the lawn maintained. On follow up, the violation was corrected. No further action.
204 MAXWELL AVENUE
o While on routine patrol in the Borough, I observed a couch in the side yard of 204
Maxwell Avenue near Clinton Street. Notice of Violation #454 was issued to the
homeowner advising them the couch needed to be removed from the curb and bulk pick
up tags needed to be obtained. Further follow up pending.
215 NORTH MAIN STREET
o While on routine patrol in the Borough, I observed the lawn of 215 North Main Street to
not be maintained within the parameters of Borough Code. The homeowner was issued a
Notice of Violation #455. Further follow up pending.

To Protect and To Serve




e 401 NORTH MAIN STREET
o A complaint was made with the Construction Department regarding a mattress located to
the rear of 401 North Main Street. Upon arrival the complaint was confirmed and Notice
of Violation #456.
e 133 WILLIAMS STREET
o A complaint was made with the Construction Department regarding a large amount of
debris in the rear of 133 Williams Street. Upon arrival the complaint was confirmed and
Notice of Violation #457 was issued to the homeowner. The homeowner advised me they
would likely not be able to remove all of the debris within 5 days as the Notice of
Violation requires. I advised the homeowner to maintain email contact with me and to
advise me of the progress made if they were not able to remove all of the debris. Email
contact was made by the homeowner advising they are looking into options for obtaining
a storage shed to keep their belongings in, as well as sorting through the belongings and
separating trash from items they want to keep. The homeowner advised the lot should be
entirely cleaned up within a month. Further follow up pending
e 409 SOUTH MAIN STREET
o A complaint was made with the Construction Department regarding the residence located
at 409 South Main Street concerning the overgrown shrubbery and vegetation near the
sidewalk and front of the property. Upon arrival, the vegetation was overgrowing the side
walk and was an obstruction to the line of sight for traffic stopped on Etra Road, awaiting
turn onto South Main Street. Notice of Violation #458 was issued to the homeowner.
Follow up pending.
e 50 CLOVER LANE
o An additional complaint was made to the Construction Department regarding 50 Clover
Lane. The complaint was regarding excessive debris believed to be from the removal of a
pool in the street by this address. On follow up, there was no violation present and no
further action was taken at this time. I made contact with the homeowner to inquire about
such and the homeowner advised that there was debris in front of the residence but he had
obtained bulk pick up tags from the Hightstown Borough Department of Public Works to
have the items removed. No further action taken.

FOLLOW-UP INSPECTIONS:

e 116 GILMAN PLACE
o Upon follow up at the residence the grass was cut and no additional violations were
noticed. No further action was taken at the time of the follow up.
e 132 STOCKTON STREET
o On follow up at the residence, there was no progress made and the bulk items were still in
the driveway. Summons #SC-1706 was issued for violation of Borough Code 14-5.2 for
having debris on a residential property.

To Protect and To Serve



e 126 STOCKTON STREET
o On follow up at the residence, there was no progress made and the bulk items,
refrigerator and construction debris were still in the side and back yard of the property.
Summons #SC-1705 was issued for violation of Borough Code 14-5.2 for having debris
on a residential property.
e 7 ROCKY BROOK COURT
o On follow up at this address, I spoke to the homeowner’s daughter who advised that her
mother would be in contact with me. The homeowner contacted me via email on 6/28/13
advising that she ordered a new garage door however the wrong size was shipped to the
installer. The installer ordered a new door, and the delivery date is unknown.
e 110 MANLOVE AVENUE
o On follow up, the homeowner had cut the grass and no additional violations were
observed at the residence. No further action taken.

If you have any questions, concerns or would like additional clarification on any of the above listed
incidents, please let me know.

Respectfully Sub

Officer Anthony Dylan Sturchio #1140

To Protect and To Serve
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g Hightstown Police Department
NJ.
@53

415A Mercer Street
Hightstown, New Jersey 08520
Phone: (609) 448-1234 ~ Fax: (609) 443-0310 ~ email: police@hightstownborough.com

James K. Le Tellier

Police Director
June 30th, 2013
Director James K. Le Tellier,

For the month of June, while performing my duties as a Class 1 Special Law Enforcement Officer the
following Summonses were issued during my routine patrols throughout the Borough:

DATE TKT # VIOLATION LOCATION PLATE | ST | CRT

6/8/2013 K002024 7-26.1B - TAXI STAND PARKING BROAD ST ZBT3997 PA X
6/14/2013 K002025 7-37.1D - PERMIT PARKING ONLY STOCKTON ST LOT A75BYX NJ
6/15/2013 K002026 7-37.1D - PERMIT PARKING ONLY STOCKTON ST LOT YZX87S NJ
6/15/2013 K002027 7-36 - FIRE ZONE PARKING FRANKLIN ST V44BMM NJ
6/15/2013 K002028 7-37.1D - PERMIT PARKING ONLY STOCKTON ST LOT FLOAWP NJ
6/15/2013 K002029 7-37.1D - PERMIT PARKING ONLY STOCKTON ST LOT WLWS87) NJ
6/15/2013 K002030 7-37.1D - PERMIT PARKING ONLY STOCKTON ST LOT HS3BWZ NJ

SC-

B - 1 n

6/20/2013 001704 14-5.5A - GRASS EXCESS OF 10 112 MAXWELL AVE N/A X

SC-
6/20/2013 001705 14-5.2 - DEBRIS IN YARD 126 STOCKTON ST N/A X

SC-
6/20/2013 001706 14-5.2 - DEBRIS IN YARD 132 STOCKTON ST N/A X

SC-

-5.5B - X

6/20/2013 001707 14-5.5B - FALLEN/UNCUT TREES 605 SOUTH MAIN ST N/A
6/26/2013 | K002231 7-37.1D - PERMIT PARKING ONLY STOCKTON ST LOT JCC7624 PA
6/26/2013 K002232 7-37.1D - PERMIT PARKING ONLY STOCKTON ST LOT P40CBG NIJ

For the month of June, I issued 13 summonses. Of those 13 summonses, all of the summonses issued
were Borough Ordinance Violations. If you need clarification on anything enclosed, let me know and I
will supply you with such. '

Officer Anthony Dylan Sturchio #1140

To Protect and To Serve




Hightstown Police Department
415A Mercer Street, Hightstown, NJ 08520
Phone: 609-448-1234 Fax: 609-443-0310 Mun. Code: 1104

Monthly Summons Breakdown Report

Summons Graphs for: June 2013

[l Other Violations
309 (47.659%)

. Parking Violations
11 (1.79%)
DWI

I 8 (0.46%)
Speedin

CF (10.6595)
L.O.
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Seatbelt
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Cell Phone
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Hightstown Police Department
415A Mercer Street, Hightstown, NJ 08520
Phone: 609-448-1234 Fax: 609-443-0310 Mun. Code: 1104

Monthly Arrest Breakdown Report
Arrest Graphs for:June 2013
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